



## **Novra Technologies Announces Appointment to the Board of Directors**

**WINNIPEG, MB – (CNW, August 1, 2018):** Novra Technologies Inc. ("Novra" or the "Company") (TSX-V: NVI) is pleased to announce the addition of Mr. George (Brian) Eckhardt to the Board of Directors. The Board now consists of:

- George (Brian) Eckhardt, CEO of InfoMagnetics Technologies Corp.
- Kelvin Maloney, Director of Corporate Development for Paterson Globalfoods
- Peter Wintemute, President of 75 North Corp
- Harris Liontas, President & CEO of Novra Technologies Inc.

Mr. Eckhardt has over 35 years of experience in the telecommunications and software industries working in field services, engineering, finance, product development, sales, marketing, mergers & acquisitions, and executive positions. He holds a Bachelor degree from the University of Manitoba in Economics and Management and is an Electronic Engineering Technology graduate from Red River College. Brian served as a Board member and Chairman of TRLabs from 2007-2012 and continues to serve on other volunteer boards such as St. Amant Centre. Brian is also a member in good standing of the Institute of Corporate Directors (<a href="https://www.icd.ca">www.icd.ca</a>).

"We would like to welcome Brian to the Novra Board and look forward to his contribution as we execute on our plan to make Novra a strong global technology company through innovation, agility and product quality. Brian's deep knowledge of technology and background is a great asset and I am looking forward to working with him", stated Peter Wintemute, Chairman and Director.

## **About Novra Technologies Inc.:**

Novra (TSX-V: NVI) is an international technology provider of products, systems and services for the distribution of multimedia broadband content. Novra's applications focus includes: broadcast video and radio, digital cinema, digital signage, and highly reliable data communications.

For more information visit: <a href="https://www.novragroup.com">www.novragroup.com</a>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Contact Information: Harris Liontas President & CEO +1 204 989 4632 hliontas@novra.com